to an amount announced after the draw. For example, if the match 4+1 set prize amount of fifty 
thousand dollars becomes twenty-five thousand dollars under the game group's rules, a power 
playPower Play player winning that prize amount when a "5" has been drawn would win one 
hundred twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000 x 5). 

5. The following table reflects the probability of the power playPower Play numbers being drawn: 

When the 10X multiplier is available: 

Power Play Probability of Prize Increase 
10X - Prize won times 10  1 in 43 
5X - Prize won times 5 2 in 43